

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 252 OF 2011

RANJANA CHAURASIA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJKUMAR CHAURASIA Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 05/08/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mrs Rani Chhabra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None appears in the matter.

Subsequent to the record of submission of the ld. Counsel for the respondent dated 15.7.2011, he has neither filed an application to withdraw the vakalatnama nor filed the counter affidavit so far. Finally, four weeks' time is granted to file counter affidavit.

List again on 9.9.2011.

After the matter was adjourned, the ld. Counsel for the petitioner appeared and requested to mark her appearance.

(H.B.PRABHAKARA SASTRY)
REGISTRAR

hj