

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 252 OF 2011

RANJANA CHAURASIA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJKUMAR CHAURASIA Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 09/09/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms Vibha Narang, Adv.
Mrs Rani Chhabra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Kailash Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The ld. Counsels for both sides present.

The ld. Counsel for the respondent submits that he
would file counter affidavit for the respondent during the
course of the day.

List again on 22.9.2011.

(H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY)
REGISTRAR