

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 252 OF 2011

RANJANA CHAURASIA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJKUMAR CHAURASIA Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,stay and office report )

Date: 14/11/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs Rani Chhabra,Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. G.C. Tyagi, Adv.  
Mr. Kailash Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. Mukesh Tyagi, adv.  
Mr. Brijesh Tyagi, Adv.  
Mr. C.M. Patel, Adv.  
Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Having regard to the facts and circumstances of the case, we are of the view that the petitioner and the respondent must be given an opportunity to settle the disputes through mediation. Hence the petitioner and the respondent are directed to appear before the Supreme Court Mediation and Conciliation Centre on 28th November, 2011 at 11.00 a.m. After conducting mediation, the Supreme Court Mediation and Conciliation Centre shall send a report to the Court on or before 16th December, 2011.

...2/-

-2-

Let the case be posted before the Court in the second week of January, 2012.

A copy of this order shall be forwarded by the Registry to the Supreme Court Mediation and Conciliation Centre.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)  
Court Master

(Renuka Sadana)  
Court Master